

Form BTO 1593 (modified)		
Form PTO-1592 (modified) 1027	98761 ————	001309.00074
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copies thereof:	<u>P</u>
Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	Name and address of receiving party or parties:	U.S. P 0943
Takashi MITSUI Hideto SHIMA 7-16-04	Kokuyo Co., Ltd. 1-1, Oimazato Minami 6-chome Higashinari-ku, Osaka shi Osaka 537-8686 JAPAN	29/2
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Additional Name(s) and Address(es) attached? Yes	■ No
Execution Date: May 25, 2004 (all inventors)	29/209 43/	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
Additional Name(s) and Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed	
Susan A. Wolffe	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account*	
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for an	
1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor	refunded fees associated with recording this assig 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733	nment
Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	o. Deposit Account No.: 19-0/33	
Do Not Use this Space		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th	ne original

07/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000123 1,90733 29209431

Name of Person Signing

Susan A. Wolffe, Reg. No. 33,568

Signature

01 FC:8021

10.00 M

PATENT REEL: 015586 FRAME: 0144

Date

Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 3

July 16, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer, and set over unto:

Kokuyo Co., Ltd.

having the address:

ŗ

1-1, Oimazato Minami 6-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 537-8686 JAPAN

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application being known by the Title:

COATING FILM TRANSFER TOOL

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.:

Filing Date:

- 1. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015586 FRAME: 0145

- 5. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6. The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. (1001 G Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4597) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names.

2004.5.25	Tabashi mitsul
Date	Takashi MITSUI
2004.5.25	Hidero Shima
Date	Hideto SHIMA
Date	
This assignment should preferatwo witnesses who also sign here:	ably be signed before a U.S. Notary Public or before at least
Date	
Date	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/16/2004